CITY OF MELROSE



In City Council

February 20, 2024

AN ORDER ORDER-2024-21

Requesting that the City Council designate election poll workers as Special Municipal Employees as that term is defined in M.G.L. Chapter 268A.

BE IT ORDERED

Be it ordered, by the Melrose City Council, that the election poll worker positions be designated as a Special Municipal Employee as that term is defined in MGL, Chapter 268A.

02/05/24	City (Council	ASSIGN	IED TO COMMITTEE	
RESULT:	ASSIGNED TO COMMITTEE				
02/12/24	Legal	& Legislative	OUGHT	TO PASS	
RESULT: MOVER:		OUGHT TO PASS Maya Jamaleddir		Next: 2/20/2024 7:45 P	M '
SECONDER: AYES:		Devin Romanul, ' Ryan Williams, D		l, Maya Jamaleddine, Leila Migliorelli	1.12
ABSENT:		John Obremski			
02/20/24	City (Council	ADOPT	ED	

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Ryan Williams, At-Large

SECONDER: Manjula Karamcheti, Ward 1

Finocchiaro, Garipay, Hamilton, Jamaleddine, Karamcheti, Obremski, Romanul, Stewart, Vandiver, Williams, Migliorelli

In the City Council Ordained Roll Call [Unanimous]

Kristin Foote, Clerk

Passed February 20, 2024

Leila B. Migliorelli, President City Council

Date

Jennifer Grigoraitis, Mayor

Date